## 503159210 01/30/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3205824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL M. TEAL	02/09/2010
WESLEY G. MILLER	02/05/2010
CHARISSE CASTAGNOLI	02/09/2010
TONEY JENNINGS	02/09/2010
TODD SCHELL	02/09/2010
RICHARD S. TEAL	01/21/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORETRACE CORPORATION
Street Address:	6500 RIVER PLACE BLVD.
Internal Address:	BUILDING 2, SUITE 105
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78730

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14603652

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (720)904-6135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-572-6500 **Email:** gtipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HEATH J. BRIGGS, GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 17TH STREET, SUITE 2400

Address Line 2: THE TABOR CENTER

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077732-050103US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILYN MORRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Marilyn Morris/

503159210 PATENT REEL: 034853 FRAME: 0183

DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2015		
Total Attachments: 7			
source=077732-050103-parent-inventors-assignment#page1.tif			
source=077732-050103-parent-inventors-assignment#page2.tif			
source=077732-050103-parent-inventors-assignment#page3.tif			
source=077732-050103-parent-inventors-assignment#page4.tif			
source=077732-050103-parent-inventors-assignment#page5.tif			
source=077732-050103-parent-inventors-assignment#page6.tif			
source=077732-050103-parent-inventors-assignment#page7.tif			

PATENT REEL: 034853 FRAME: 0184

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable con I, an ASSIGNOR named t		eipt c	of which is hereby acknowledged,
	Daniel M. Teal Wesley G. Miller arisse Castagnoli Toney Jennings Todd Schell Richard S. Teal	of of of of of	Austin TX Austin TX Austin TX Horseshoe Bay TX San Antonio TX Media PA
	A.	-	a Delaware corporation, having a place of Place Blvd., Building II, Suite 105, Austin,
			ny entire right, title and interest throughout and to the invention(s) disclosed in:
U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment, U.S. Patent Application executed on, or U.S. Provisional Application U.S. Application No.: 12/419.932, filed on April 7, 2009 International Application No.: PCT/, filed on			
ENTITLED:		AGE	HITELISTING WITH SYSTEM MENT BASED ON TRUST naming as
INVENTOR(S):			y G. Miller, Charisse Castagnoli, Toney and Richard S. Teal
including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Provisional Application 61/043,115, filed April 7, 2008 and, more generally in and to, any and all United States and foreign applications (including any and all provisional, international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.			
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recording this Assignment, I authorize and request that the application number and filing date be inserted here, if not already shown above,  (			
I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.			
I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and			

Page 1 of 7

generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees,

Attorney Docket No.: 139-0001

PATENT REEL: 034853 FRAME: 0185 at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on Feb 9 , 2000 by Daniel M. Teal		
Notary Use Below		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of PVas County of Travis  On Older before me, Product Name of Notary)  Daniel M. Teal, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
PEGGY S. PEPITONE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 18, 2010  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary		

Executed on February 514, 2000 by Wesley G. Miller		
Notary Use Below		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of		
executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
SHANNON WILLY Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 11-07-12 Signature of Notary		

REEL: 034853 FRAME: 0187

Executed on Feburary 9,2000 by Clastic Charisse Castagnoli			
Notary Use Below			
ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of			
PO YANNENESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 98-96-11			
Signature of Notary			

Executed on Feb 9 .200/D by Toney Jennings			
ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of Texas County of Tavis  On 2/9/10, before me, Pas Pointon, personally appeared (Prince Name of Notary)  Toney Jennings, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas			
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
PEGGY 8, PEPITONE Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 18, 2010  WITNESS my hand and official seal,  WITNESS my hand and official seal,  Signature of Notary			

À	cccommunity with the community of the co
Executed on, 20@ // by	
Notary Use Below	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of RAUS  County of RAUS  On Q19/10 , before me, RAUS ARCH Name of Notary)  Todd Schell, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, exinstrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	that he/she re on the executed the
PEGGY S. PEPITONE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 18, 2010  WITNESS my hand and	l official seal.
Signature of Notary	

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Executed on <u>Jan 21</u> , 20 <b>0</b> by <u>Relation</u> Richard S. Teal
Notary Use Below
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of County of Secretaria County (Printed Name of Notary)  Richard S. Teal, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of PA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
NOTARIAL SEAL  Penrick 1 Gallagher. Notary Public Bersugk of Media. Delaware County My Commission Expires Mar 16, 2013  Signature of Notary